Awards

Overall Awards

No
1 101
Class MB
No
1
2 2
3 3R
Class MA
No
1 7
2 9
3 37
Class EB
No
1 8
2 108
3 105
4 12
Class EA
No
1 121
2 4
3 115
4 21
Class NB
No
17 112
2 39
3 46
4 106
Class NA
No
1 128
2 129
3 51

Best Historic

No

17 3
Best Crew
No

17 1

Driver
David Lobb

Driver

Adrian White
Andrew Bainbridge
Ben Griffin

Driver

Duncan Christmas
Owen Turner
Marcus Keeble

Driver

Keith Lane
Martin Lane
Antons Kuzenko
Kevin Lockwood

Driver

Dale Lawson
Bryan Cherrett
Sheldon Furby
Andrew Lawson

Driver

Kayne Lockwood
James Martin
Jon Hunt

lan Hazleton

Driver

David Curtis
James Lambton
Philip James

Driver
Jonathan Williams

Driver
Adrian White
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Navigator
Adrian White

Navigator
David Lobb
Alan Coombs
Alex Rawlings

Navigator
Laura Christmas
Rachel Vestey
Frazer Brown

Navigator

Matin Lane

Keith Lane

Mark Peterson
Kayne Lockwood

Navigator
Andrew Lawson
Jack Cherrett
John Parsons
Dale Lawson

Navigator
Kevin Lockwood
Andrew Doyle
Dan Brentnall
Alan Wakeman

Navigator

Vini Cruz
George Lambton
Simon Tonks

Navigator
Mark Wade

Navigator
David Lobb

Car Class
Vauxhall Corsa 1
Car Class
BMW 318ls 1
Renault Clio Williams 2
Peugeot 106 Rallye 3
Car Class
Austin Mini 2
Austin Mini 3
Renault Clio 4
Car Class
Ford KA 1
Ford KA 2
Peugeot 206 Gti 3
Mazda MX5 4
Car Class
MG ZR 1
Peugeot 106 2
MG ZR 3
MG ZR 4
Car Class
Mazda MX5 1
Renault Clio 172 Cup 2
Suzuki Ignis Sport 3
MG ZR 4
Car Class
Vauxhall Corsa C 1
Lancia Fulvia S1 2
Morris Minor 1000 3
Car Class
Ford Escort 4
Car
BMW 318ls

Overall

Overall
2
3
4

Overall
6
18
21

Overall
11
12
13
17

Overall
14
16
20
22

Overall
23
31
39
41

Overall
47
53
55

Overall
5

Class

Total
3274

Total
3292
3316
3325

Total
3399
3584
3607

Total
3482
3497
3516
3541

Total
3521
3533
3598
3611

Total
3614
3789
3832
3865

Total
3996
4119
4189

Total
3338

Overall

2



Overall Results s

Pos Car
1 101
2 1

3 2

4 32
5 3

6 7

7 5

8 102
9 3

10 103
11 8

12 108
13 105
14 12
15 36
16 44
17 12
18 9

19 38
20 115
21 37
2 2

23 112
24 107
25 20
26 41

27 6

28 1

29 16
30 110
31 39
32 14
33 33
34 113
35 40
36 114
37 119
38 13
39 46
40 15
41 106
42 1M1
43 19

Final

Penalty
3274
3292
3316
3325
3338
3399
3418
3431
3453
3475
3482
3497
3516
3521
3527
3533
3541
3584
3587
3598
3607
3611
3614
3633
3650
3656
3701
3709
3715
3756
3789
3796
3801
3804
3813
3814
3819
3827
3832
3833
3865
3888
3922

Class

1
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MA
MB
MB
MB
vB
MA
mB
MB
MB
MB
EB
EB
EB
EA
MB
EA
EB
MA
EB
EA
MA
EA
NB
MA
EA
EB
MA
EB
EA
EB

07:46

Driver

David Lobb
Adrian White
Andrew Bainbridge
Ben Griffin
Jonathan Williams
Duncan Christmas
Mark Peterson
Alan Coombs
Rob Russell
Mark Wade

Keith Lane
Martin Lane
Antons Kuzenko
Dale Lawson
Ding Boston
Bryan Cherrett
Kevin Lockwood
Owen Turner
Mark Slatcher
Sheldon Furby
Marcus Keeble
Andrew Lawson
Kayne Lockwood
Laura Christmas
Vini Cruz

Martin Styles
Alan Wakeman
Paul Webb

Luis Gutierrez-Diaz
Dan Lukas
James Martin
Rob McHugh
Andrew Scott
Daniel Warner
Paul Pridham
Keith Bramley
Mark Redgate
Kevin Fisher
Jon Hunt

John Parsons
lan Hazleton
Samantha Webb
Andrew Smith

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC/KLDMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford/Bath MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

SCCON

OUMF

Chelmsford MC

WSmMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

SCCON

WSmMC

Chelmsford MC

WSmMC

Chelmsford MC

CMC/Oxford/Boundless

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

OUMF

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

West Suffolk MC

ECMC/CMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Oxford MC

WSMC

West Suffolk MC

Navigator
Adrian White
David Lobb

Alan Coombs
Alex Rawlings
Mark Wade
Laura Christmas
Antons Kuzenko
Andrew Bainbridge
Emilie Russell
Jonathan Williams
Matin Lane
Keith Lane

Mark Peterson
Andrew Lawson
Vlad Ardeleanu
Jack Cherrett
Kayne Lockwood
Rachel Vestey
Alistair Leggett
John Parsons
Frazer Brown
Dale Lawson
Kevin Lockwood
Duncan Christmas
Bryan Tomlin
Christine Styles
lan Hazleton
Samantha Webb
Vince Hawtree
Rafal Surys
Andrew Doyle
Keith Bramley
Edward Field
Kevin Fisher
Josh Bobin

Rob McHugh
Andrew Smith
Daniel Warner
Dan Brentnall
Sheldon Furby
Alan Wakeman
Paul Webb

Mark Redgate

Chelmsford MC/KLDMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

SCCON

OUMF

Chelmsford MC

wsmC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

SCCON

wsmC

Chelmsford MC

wsmC

Chelmsford MC

Oxford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

OUMF

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

ECMC/CMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

West Suffolk MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

CMC/Oxford/Boundless

WwsmC

West Suffolk MC

Car
Vauxhall Corsa

BMW 318ls

Renault Clio Williams

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Escort
Austin Mini

Renault Clio

Renault Clio Williams

Ford Puma
Ford Escort
Ford KA
Ford KA
Peugeot 206 Gti
MG ZR

VW Golf Gti
Peugeot 106
Mazda MX5
Austin Mini
MG ZR

MG ZR
Renault Clio
MG ZR
Mazda MX5
Austin Mini
Peugeot 206
Mazda MX5
Rover 214 Si
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 106 XSI
BMW E30

Renault Clio 172 Cup

BMW Z3

Mazda MX5

Ford Focus
Vauxhall Corsa SR
BMW 318is

MG ZR

Ford Focus
Suzuki Ignis Sport
MG ZR

MG ZR

Mazda MX5

MG ZR
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cC

1400
1900
2000
1600
2000
1298
2000
2000
1700
2000
1600
1600
1997
1396
1800
1297
1800
998

1800
1396
1390
1396
1800
1298
1396
1800
1396
1800
1360
2000
2000
1900
1839
1998
1800
1900
1400
1998
1490
1396
1796
1800
1400



Overall Results s

Pos
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Final

Car
126
116
123
128
10
35
18
26
47
129
23
51
118
48
122
50
29
49
42

Penalty
3957
3965
3992
3996
3999
4019
4026
4080
4114
4119
4136
4189
4411
4433
4478
4664
4736
4741
4783

Class
6 NB
10 EA
7 NB
1 NA
14 EB
11 MB
11 EA
8 NB
9 NB
2 NA
10 NB
3 NA
4 NA
11 NB
12 NB
5 NA
6 NA
13 NB
15 EB

07:46

Driver

Tom Grant
Vince Hawtree
Kevin Tilsley
David Curtis
Rafal Surys
Tony Clements
Bex Styles

Brian Grant

Jim Drake
James Lambton
Heather Pridham
Philip James
Danielle Styles
Patrick Kane
Karen Rowan
Alistair Brown
George Lambton
John Chopping

Mark Brumwell
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MMKMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
WSMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
MMKMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Cambridge Car Club
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Navigator
Luke Jackson
Luis Gutierrez-Diaz
Heather Pridham
Vini Cruz

Dan Lukas
Louise Clements
Danielle Styles
Tom Grant
Gavin Blackwell
George Lambton
Kevin Tilsley
Simon Tonks
Bex Styles

Finn Kane
Simon Rowan
Nathan Brown
James Lambton
Diane Walker
lan Orford

MMKMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
WSMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
MMKMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Cambridge Car Club
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Car

Renault Clio 197
Vauxhall Corsa SRI
Vauxhall Corsa SR
Vauxhall Corsa C
BMW E30

Skoda Fabia VRS
Toyota Corolla
Renault Clio 197
MG ZR

Lancia Fulvia $1
Vauxhall Corsa SRI
Morris Minor 1000
Toyota Corolla
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Lancia Fulvia S1
BMW Compact 316
Porsche 924

cC

2000
1389
1800
1398
2000
1400
1398
2000
1800
1300
1800
1275
1398
1800
2000
1360
1300
1800
1984



Test Times ;. Finish

Pos Test1
1 101-211
2 1-215
3 31-217
4 32-218
5 12-220
6 121-220
7 2-221
8 5-221
9 35-221
10 102 - 221
" 8-225
12 105 - 225
13 34.-227
14 106 - 228
15 108 - 228
16 7-229
17 21-229
18 126 - 230
19 107 - 232
20 112-232
21 116 - 232
22 123-233
23 6-234
24 128 - 234
25 3-235
26 36-235
27 115-235
28 37-237
29 110 - 237
30 103 - 239
31 40 -241
32 117 - 242
33 119 -243
34 17 -245
35 38 - 245
36 41-245
37 16 - 247
38 111- 247
39 13-248
40 44 -248
4 109 - 248
42 15 - 251
43 20-253
44 46 - 253
45 125 - 257
46 24 - 258
47 28-259
48 22-261
49 45 - 261
50 18 - 262
51 19 - 266
52 124 - 268
53 127 - 268
54 9-272
55 13- 276
56 129-279
57 26 - 280

Test2

2-64
31-64
33-64
35-64
44-64

121-64

105-65

107-65

7-66

17-71
25-71
19-72
24-72
4-72
28-73
47-73
50-73

11-73
14-74
51-75

106-75
15-76
18-76
26-76
20-77

Test3 Test4

101 -162
103 - 164

1-165
3-166
32-168
2-169
110-170
5-172
108 -173
121-173
12-174
33-175
36-175
105-175
106 - 175
107 - 175
6-176
7-176
31-178
37-180
10- 181
102 - 181
41-182
44.-182
38-183
115-183
113-184
123 -185
16- 187
46 - 187
119-188
125-188
15-189
111-189
128 - 189
8-190
114 -191
9-193
11-193
34-193
13-196
40- 196
109 - 196
14.-197
117-198
126- 199
21-201
129 - 202
20- 204
23-204
27 -208
51-216
18-219
47-220
39-229
124 - 229
24-233

101 -282
38 - 285
102 - 285

1-287
2-288
107 - 289
3-290
8-291
31-291
6-292
7-292
32-294
103 - 294
36 - 297
115-297
5-300
44 - 300
110 - 300
105 - 301
34-303
108 - 303
119-305
113 -307
126 - 308
12-309
22-310
40-310
10-312
106 - 316
112-316
114 -317
33-318
21-320
37-321
11-322
121-324
117 -325
16 - 327
11-327
127 - 327
14-328
15-328
46 - 329
116 - 329
9-330
13-330
25-331
125-332
35-333
23-334
41-336
123 -337
39-338
129-338
45 - 346
26 - 347
124 - 349

Testd Test6

32-222
2-224
3-225
1-227
8-231

101 - 231

21-232
7-233
33-233
31-234
9-236
10-236
38-236
108 - 236
121-236
12-238
24-239
126 - 240
44 - 241
102 - 241
107 - 245
36-246
105 - 246
14-247
11-248
37-248
115- 248
39-249
112- 249
123-249
19-251
113 - 251
20-253
41-253
119- 253
17-254

103 - 254
6-256

125- 257

110- 259

116 - 259
5-260

114- 260

128 - 260

23- 261
40- 261
109 - 261
16-263
34-263
117 - 263
48 - 265
13-266
25- 267
50- 268
26-270
47-270
106 - 270

2-64
101 - 64
7-65
32-65
36-65
6-66
8-66
9-66
108 - 66

3-67
5-67
11-67
102 - 67
12-68
31-68
103-68
25-69
35-69
38-69
44-69
105- 69
107 - 69
16-70
21-70
33-70
37-70
113-70
115-70
121-70
14-71
15-71
12-7
126-71
19-72
4-72
110-72
17-72
123-72
2-73
4-73
13-74
23-74
39-74
46-74
50-74
125-75
26-76
27-76
51-76
119-76
29-77
3477
127-77
128-78
18-79
47-79
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Test7 Test8

1-150
2-152
5-154
3-155

101-155

102 - 155
6- 157

11-159

121-159
7-160
8- 161

36- 161
12-162
9-164
38-164
105 - 164
108 - 165
37-167
32-168

103- 169

112-170

129 - 171

21-173
14-174
44-174

115-174

126 - 174

114-175

15-176
19-176
106 - 177
109 - 177
16-178
46-178
34-179

11-179

119-180

116 - 181

107 - 182

110-182

27-183
40- 184
41-184
18-187
20-187
31-192
33-192
122-197
35-199
47-200
124- 200
51- 201
125 - 201
113-207
25-208
26-210
128-210

1-394
2-398
3-402
5-405
7-406
32-406
12-408
31-408
101-409
20-412
6-415
1-417
36-417
102 - 421
121-422
33-424
37-424
105 - 425
9-426
103 - 426
115-427
21-428
25-428
107 - 428
38-432
108 - 432
39-435
44 - 436
16.- 437
24-437
41-438
106 - 440
8-443
14 - 443
125 - 444
15- 449
19- 449
123 - 449
119 - 451
112 - 454
17 - 456
22-459
40- 460
116 - 465
47 - 466
46- 469
35-470
111-470
114 - 471
27 - 474
128 -477
18- 485
13- 489
109 - 494
113 - 497
34-501
23-504

Testd Test10

1-402
101 - 404
12-411
32-414
7-415
8-415
2-416
31-417
3-419
103 - 421
6-422
102 - 423
107 - 424
11-426
25-428
5-429
44-430
10-433
38-434
108 - 434
9-435
39-435
41-435
121-435
21-437
24-437
20-438
105 - 438
14-439
33-439
16-445
115 - 446
15-447
112- 447
19- 451
36-453
110 - 454
13-457
37-457
113 - 462
109 - 468
129 - 469
23-472
40-473
106 - 475
114 - 475
35-477
46-481
18- 489
128 - 490
51-494
26-495
116 - 495
111 - 496
119 - 507
27-510
122-518

1-148
2-150
32-150
3-151
101-153
5-156
7-157
102 - 157
11-158
20- 159
8-160
9-160
103 - 161
12-162
21-162
36 - 162
38 - 162
44 - 163
108 - 163
112 - 164
107 - 165
121-165
39 - 166
109 - 168
115-168
10- 169
41-169
15-170
128 -170
126 - 172
31-173
40-174
105-174
114-174
129-174
106 - 175
13-176
6-177
33-177
16-178
18-178
48-178
14-179
110-179
11-183
122-183
119-185
19-187
113-188
47 - 189
23-191
51-191
37-193
46-193
26-194
29-194
127-195

Test1l

36-65
3-66
32- 66
101- 66
35-67
38 - 67
2-68
5-68

12-7

20-72
105-72
113-72
119-72
121-72

24-73
106-73
126-73

15-74
109 -74

114-76
26-77
33-77
40-77

116-77

123-77

127-77

128-79
50- 80
51-80

129- 81
49-82

11-82

47-84

Test12 Test13

24-239
2-241
3-242
1-245
32 - 246
35- 247
7-248
12-250
5-253
101 - 256
36 - 257
11-258
107 - 258
31-260
44 - 260
108 - 261

8-263
121-263
20 - 264
15-268
126 - 268

9-269
41-269
106 - 269
110 - 269
13-270
102 - 270
33-271
37-271
103 - 271
105-271
38-272
109 - 273

19-275

46 - 275

10-277
6-278

112-278
115-278
47-279
113-279
123 - 280
21-282
114 -285
127 - 285

16 - 287

26-290

39-292

116 -293
128 - 293

14.-204

40 - 296

18- 297

111-297
119-301
122 - 301
48 - 305

101 - 384
1-390
32-392
2-397
3-402
5-405

110 - 405

102 - 407

103 - 408
12-409
31-409

108 - 409
44-410

107 - 410
20-413
38-413

105-413
36-414
7-415
37-416
35-417
8-418

115-419

129 - 421

106 - 423

112- 424
6-425
9-425

123-425
15-428
11-429
39-432
13-434
41-435

126 - 439

113-440
21- 441
16-445
46-445

114 - 445

11-447

121- 448
33-450
19-452
10- 457
26-459

109 - 462

128 - 462
40-463
14 - 469
18- 469

116 - 473
51-475
47-476

119 - 486

122- 486
50- 488

Test 14

101- 146
3-148
103- 149
110- 150
5-152
32-152
20-153
39-154
105- 154
7-155
11-155
102 - 155
108- 155
121-155
1-156
9-156
35-157
36-157
2-158
10- 158
12-158
31-158
37-159
126 - 159
6- 161
8-163
41-164
44 - 164
14-165
15- 166
112- 166
113 - 166
114-167
106 - 169
119- 169
40-170
13-171
21-171
33-171
123-171
16-172
18-173
19-173
48-173
11-173
115-174
46-176
116-179
128-179
29-180
118- 184
51-186
129- 186
23-191
47-192
38-200
26- 206

Test15 Test16

32-62
101-62
102-64
35-65
2-66
3-66
5-66
9-66
31-66
1-67
7-67
20-67
38-67
39-67
44-67
103-67
110-67
6-68
12-68
15-68
105- 68
107-68
115-68
11-69
37-69
41-69
121-69
126-69
8-70
10-70
112-70
119-70
16-71
47-71
108-71
13- 71
19-72
46-72
106-72
14-72
116-72
14-73
21-73
40-74
26-75
123-75
50-76
51-76
11-76
13-77
33-77
128-77
23-78
48-78
49-81
18-84
122-84

101-230
32-235
2-240
5-241

3-242
110 - 242

7-246
121- 246
108 - 247

1-249
12-249
31-250
102 - 251
103 - 251
8-254
11-254
44 -254
21-255
20 - 256
105 - 256
123 - 256
9-257
112 - 260
10 - 261
37-261
38 - 262
107 - 262
14 - 264
39 - 264
41-264
46 - 264
129 - 264
36 - 265
113 - 265
13 - 266
119 - 266
33-267
19-268
35-269
47 - 269
114 -271
16-272
40-273
115-274
116 - 274
128 - 274
26-275
15-276
23-278
126 - 280
11-282
48-290
50-290
51-290
18-293
49 - 300
42-307



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75

Test1

51-281
114 - 283
39-285
23-291
14-303
118-314
42-324
29-337
47 -338
122 - 361
10 - 396
11-396
25-396
27 - 396
33-39%
48 - 396
49 - 396
50 - 396

Test2

48-
124.-
127 -
39-
128-
45-
B-
29-
125-
129-
46-
118-
49-
23-
27-
38-
42-
122-

Test3

2-
49-
118-
50 -
45-
12-
17-
19-
2-
25-
2-
2-
35-
42-
48 -
116 -
122-
127 -

235
236
236
255
260
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292

Test4

47 - 351
17-352
109 - 353
24-355
49 - 356
51 - 356
20- 362
118 - 369
18-372
48-380
27- 382
122-382
42-385
19-395
50 - 399
28 - 444
29- 444
128 - 444

Testd Test6

46-
49-
-279
-280
122-
127 -
27-
- 287
118-
29-
42-
124.-
129-
2-
15-
35-

51

11

273
276

280
284
287

296
301

303
310
313
321

396
444

109-79
116-79
20- 80
49-80
111-80
48-81
10- 82
17-82
114 - 82
122-82
40-83
42 -84
106 - 84
129 -84
118 - 86
124 -93

Test7

24-216
13-217
23-217
39-218
10-219
118-222
127-233
50 - 242
17 - 247
22-292
29-292
42 -292
48-292
49 - 292
17 -292
123-292

Test 8

129-510
124 -511
127 -512
48-514
26-515
42 -533
118 - 563
10 - 604
29 - 604
49 - 604
50 - 604
51-604
110 - 604
117 - 604
122 - 604
126 - 604

Test3 Test10 Test1l

118 - 521
48 - 527
127 - 543
47 - 557
29 - 604
42-604
49 - 604
50 - 604
123 - 604
124 - 604
126 - 604

24 -196
116 - 196
118-198
123-218
35-228
49 -239
42 - 254
50 - 292

48-
-88
42-
108 -
118-
29-
10-
122-

84

90
91
93
98
98
98

Test12 Test13

51-308
29-316
50-317
42-319
49 - 335
118 -343
23- 367
129 - 444

118 - 497
48 -500
23-503
29-517
49 -527
42 - 566

Test 14

50 - 206
122 - 206
49 -242
42 -244
107 - 292

Test 16

29-85
42-90
118-90
36-98
129-98

Test 16

122 - 308
118-312
29-313
6-444
106 - 444



Time Card Details
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110

Final

Class Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testd Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16

MB
MB
MB
MB
MA
MA
EB
MA
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
NB
NB
NB
NA
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MA
EB
NB
EB
EB
EB
EA
NB
NB
NB
NB
NA
NA
MA
MB
MB
EB
NB
MA
EB
MA
EB

215
221
235f
221
234
229
225
272f
396w
396w
220
248
303
251
247
262
266
253f
229
291
258
280
337
217
218f
396w
221
235
237
245f
285
241
245
324f
248f
253
338
396w
396w
396w
281
211
221
239f
225
228
232
228
248
237f

61
64
62
69
62
66
63
61
69
70
66
82
74
76
66
76
72
77
66
96
72
76
82
64
67
64
64
60
66
96w
80
78
72
96t
64
87
73
78
9N
73
75
59
63
63
65
75f
65
63
70
68

07:46

165
169
166
172
176
176
190
193
181
193
292t
196
197
189
187
219f
292w
204f
201f
204
233f
235f
292w
178
168
175
292w
175
180
183
229f
196
182
292f
182
187
220
292w
236
255f
216
162
181
164
175
175
175
173
196
170

287
288
290
300
292
292
291
330f
312
322f
309f
330f
328f
328
327
372f
395
362f
320f
334
355
347
444w
291
204f
318f
333
207f
321f
285
338f
310
336f
385
300
329
351
380
356
399
356
282f
285
204f
301f
316f
289
303f
353
300

Reason codes:

227
224
225
260f
256f
233
231
236
236
248
238
266f
247
396
263f
279
251
253f
232
261
239
270
301f
234
222b
233
444w
246f
248
236
249
261
253
303
241
273
270
265
276
268
280
231
241
254f
246
270f
245
236
261
259f

67
64
67
67
66
65
66
66
82f
67
68
74
7
7
70
79
72
80f
70
74
73
76
77
68
65
70
69
65
70
69
74
83
72
84
69
74
79
81
80
74
76
64
67
68
69
84f
69
66
79
72

m - missed b -bogey t-target f-testfault w-wrong test

Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 26th March 2017

150
152
155
154
157
160
161
164
219f
159
162
217f
174
176
178
187
176
187f
173
217f
216f
210
292w
192f
168
192f
199
161
167
164
218f
184
184
292w
174
178
200f
292w
292w
242
201
155
155
169f
164
177
182
165
177
182

394
398
402
405
415
406
443f
426f
604w
417
408
489
443
449f
437
485
449f
412
428f
504f
437
515f
604w
408
406f
424
470
417f
424
432
435
460
438f
533
436f
469
466f
514f
604w
604w
604w
409f
421f
426f
425
440f
428
432f
494
604w

402
416f
419f
429
422
415
415
435¢
433
426
411
457
439
447
445
489f
451
438f
437
472
437
495
604w
417
414
439
477
453
457f
434
435
473
435
604f
430
481
557
527
604t
604w
494
404
423
421
438
475
424
434f
468
454

148
150
151
156
177f
157
160
160
169
158
162
176
179
170
178f
178
187
159
162
191
196
194f
194f
173
150
177
228f
162
193f
162
166
174
169
254
163
193
189
178
239
292w
191
153
157
161
174f
175
165
163
168
179

69
68
66
68
68
69
69
68
75
88f
71
74
76
74
70
84
71
72
71
75
73
77
98f
68
66
77
67
65
68
67
71
77
69
90
71
76
84
84
82
80
80
66
70
70
72
73
69
91
74
98t

245
241
242
253f
278
248
263f
269f
277
258
250
270
204f
268
287f
297
275
264f
282f
367f
239
290
316f
260f
246
271
247
257
271
272
292f
296
269
319
260
275
279
305
335
317
308
256
270
271
271
269
258
261
273
269

390
397
402
405
425f
415
418
425
457f
429f
409
434
469f
428
445
469
452
413
441f
503f
Rird
459
517f
409f
392
450
417
414f
416
413
432
463
435
566
410
445
476f
500
527
488
475
384
407
408
413
423
410
409
462
405

156
158
148
152
161
155
163
156
158
155
158
171
165
166
172
173
173
153
171
191

206
180
158
152
171
157
157
159
200f
154
170
164
244
164
176
192
173
242f
206
186
146b
155
149
154
169
292w
155
Rtrd
150

67
66
66
66
68
67
70
66
70
69
68
77
73
68
4l
84
72
67
73
78

75
85
66
62
77
65
98w
69
67
67
74
69
90
67
72
71
78
81
76
76
62
64
67
68
72
68
71

67

249f
240
242
241
444w
246
254
257f
261f
254
249
266
264
276
272
293
268
256f
255
278

275
313f
250
235
267f
269f
265f
261
262f
264
273
264
307
254
264
269
290f
300f
290
290
230
251
251f
256
444f
262
247

242

Total

3292
3316
3338
3418
3701
3399
3482
3584
3999
3709
3541
3827
3796
3833
3715
4026
3922
3650
3611
4136

4080
4736
3453
3325
3801
4019
3527
3607
3587
3789
3813
3656
4783
3533
3832
4114
4433
4741
4664
4189
3274
3431
3475
3516
3865
3633
3497

3756



No Class Test1 Test2 Test3d Test4 Testd TestG Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 16 Test 16 Total

111 NB 247 73 189 327 287 80 179 470 496f 183 82 297 447 173 76 282 3888
112 NB 232 68 174 316f 249 7 170 454f 447 164 71 278 424 166 70 260 3614
113 EB 276f 69 184 307 251 70 207 497 462 188 72 279 440 166 71 265 3804
114 EB 283 70 191 317 260 82 175 471 475 174 76 285 445 167 72 271 3814
115 EA 235 67 183 297 248 70 174 427 446 168 70 278 419 174 68 274f 3598
116 EA 232 69 202w 329f 259 79 181 465 495 196 77 293 473 179 72 274 3965
118 NA 314 87 236f 369 296 86 222f  563f 521 198 93 343f 497 184 90 312 4411
119 EA 243f 67 188 305 253 76 180 451 507f 185 72 301 486f 169 70 266 3819
121 EA 220 64 173 324f 236 70 159 422 435 165 72 263f  448f 155 69 246 3521
122 NB 361 96 292t 382 280 82 197f 604w 518 183 98f 301 486 206f 84 308 4478
123 NB 233 69 185 337f 249 72 202w 449 604w 218f 77 280 425 171 75 256 3992
126 NB 230 67 199f  308f 240 7 174 604w 604w 172 73 268 439f 159 69 280f 3957
127 NA 268 79 292w 327 284 7 233 512 543f 195f 77 285f  Rird 0

128 NA 234 80f 189 444w 260 78 210f 477 490f 170 79 293 462f 179 7 274 3996
129 NA 279 85f 202 338f  313f 84 171 510f  469f 174 81 444w 421 186f 98f 264 4119

Final 07:46 Reason codes: m -missed b-bogey t-target f- testfault w-wrong test



Positions after each Test Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 26th March 2017

at the Finish

Pos Test1 Test2 Testd Test4 Testd TestG Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Test!l Test12 Test13 Test14 Test1o Test16

1 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 101
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 1
3 31 31 32 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 32 102 2 32 32 32 3 3 3 3 8 3 32 32 32 32
5 12 121 121 31 3 3 32 32 32 32 32 32 3 3 3 3
6 121 2 31 102 31 31 102 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
7 2 32 5 3 102 102 7 102 102 102 102 5 5 5 5 5
8 5 35 3 103 7 7 8 5 31 S S 102 102 102 102 102
9 35 12 108 107 8 8 108 31 5 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
10 102 8 102 5 108 108 36 36 6 8 8 8 8 103 103 103
11 8 5 105 7 107 107 5 6 8 6 6 36 36 8 8 8
12 105 105 103 6 105 36 6 108 103 103 103 103 103 36 108 108
13 34 108 36 105 36 105 31 121 108 108 36 107 107 108 6 105
14 106 34 7 36 103 103 105 8 121 121 121 6 108 6 105 121
15 108 7 6 108 121 6 121 105 105 36 107 121 6 105 36 36
16 7 21 107 8 6 121 103 103 36 107 105 108 105 121 121 44
17 21 36 112 110 5 5 107 107 107 105 108 105 44 44 44 12
18 126 6 110 121 115 115 115 115 38 38 38 44 121 12 12 9
19 107 3 8 115 110 44 38 38 44 44 44 38 38 115 15 38
20 112 107 106 34 44 110 44 37 115 115 115 12 12 38 38 115
21 116 126 37 12 12 12 112 44 21 21 21 115 115 9 9 37
22 123 112 115 44 126 38 110 21 37 12 12 21 9 37 37 21
23 6 116 34 106 38 126 37 112 12 9 9 9 21 21 112 112
24 128 103 123 119 21 21 126 9 112 112 112 112 37 112 21 107
25 3 115 44 37 37 37 21 12 9 37 37 37 112 107 107 20
26 36 123 21 126 34 34 34 119 41 4 4 4 4 4 41 41
27 115 37 126 38 119 19 119 106 16 16 16 16 20 20 20 6
28 37 106 119 21 106 123 9 16 106 106 106 106 106 106 106 1"
29 110 110 4 123 123 106 106 41 20 20 20 20 16 16 16 16
30 103 117 16 40 40 113 16 34 119 14 119 11 11 11 1 110
31 40 119 128 16 113 9 41 40 14 119 14 14 33 110 110 39
32 117 44 17 17 41 16 40 20 40 11 40 24 14 33 39 14
33 119 16 1M 41 16 41 12 125 1" 40 11 119 40 39 14 33
34 17 128 109 11 9 17 113 14 33 33 33 40 110 14 33 113
35 38 17 40 13 "7 40 114 114 24 114 114 33 13 40 13 40
36 41 4 15 15 125 125 46 46 113 39 39 114 39 13 40 114
37 16 109 38 9 114 12 1M 1M 114 13 13 109 114 114 114 119
38 111 40 9 13 13 13 109 113 46 109 109 113 13 119 119 13
39 13 11 13 46 1M 46 125 1" 39 24 24 39 119 13 15 46
40 44 15 46 125 12 1M1 14 33 109 46 46 46 46 15 13 15
41 109 13 125 114 109 114 13 109 110 110 13 13 15 46 46 106
42 15 20 13 109 46 109 20 24 111 11 11 110 109 111 11 111
43 20 24 20 12 14 14 123 123 13 13 110 15 1M1 19 19 19
44 46 22 114 20 20 20 116 110 15 15 15 1M1 19 126 126 126
45 125 28 18 14 24 24 24 126 116 116 116 19 116 116 116 116
46 24 9 24 129 39 39 33 13 19 19 19 116 126 128 128 123
47 28 18 129 35 116 33 1" 116 18 129 129 128 128 18 18 128
48 22 19 51 24 23 23 117 39 129 18 18 18 18 123 123 10
49 45 125 14 116 33 116 129 15 23 128 128 126 123 10 10 35
50 18 46 124 124 10 10 39 18 128 23 23 10 10 35 35 18
51 19 38 35 23 128 26 18 128 25 126 126 26 26 26 26 26
52 124 45 12 51 18 51 23 19 123 26 26 123 35 129 47 47
53 127 13 23 18 26 128 51 23 126 10 10 23 129 47 129 129
54 9 124 26 39 51 18 15 129 26 123 123 47 47 23 23 23
55 113 127 116 22 17 1" 26 47 10 47 47 35 23 51 51 51
56 129 114 39 26 129 17 10 17 47 51 51 129 51 118 118 118
57 26 26 45 128 11 129 128 26 35 35 35 51 118 48 48 48
58 51 51 17 45 124 15 19 124 51 127 127 127 122 122 122 122



Pos Test1 Test2 Testd Test4 Testd TestG Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Test!l Test12 Test13 Test14 Test1o Test16

59 114 129 22 33 15 22 124 25 27 118 118 118 48 50 50 50
60 39 39 28 10 127 124 47 117 127 122 48 48 50 29 29 29
61 23 14 19 17 47 127 17 127 124 48 122 122 49 49 49 49
62 14 23 47 127 22 47 127 22 118 42 49 42 42 42 42 42
63 118 118 33 11 19 19 118 51 122 49 42 49 29

64 42 47 118 47 118 18 22 35 48 50 50 50

65 29 29 127 118 35 35 35 10 42 29 29 29

66 47 42 10 19 49 25 27 27 50

67 122 122 11 28 25 49 25 118 49

68 10 33 27 49 27 27 122 122 29

69 1" 10 29 27 50 50 50 48

70 25 11 42 25 42 42 49 42

7 27 25 49 42 48 48 42 50

72 33 50 50 50 122 122 48 49

73 48 48 122 122 29 29 29 29

74 49 49 25 48

75 50 27 48 29



Glass Results at the Finish

Final
Pos Car
EA
1 121
2 44
3 115
4 2
5 20
6 16
7 119
8 15
9 19
10 116
11 18
EB
1 8
2 108
3 105
4 12
5 38
6 #
7 1N
8 110
9 14
10 113
11 40
12 114
13 13
14 10
15 42
MA
1 101
2 7
3 9
4 37
5 107
6 6
VB
1 1
2 2
3 32
4 3
5 5
6 102
7 3
8 103
9 36
10 33
11 35
NA
1 128
2 129
3 51

Penalty

3521
3533
3598
3611
3650
3715
3819
3833
3922
3965
4026

3482
3497
3516
3541
3587
3656
3709
3756
3796
3804
3813
3814
3827
3999
4783

3274
3399
3584
3607
3633
3701

3292
3316
3325
3338
3418
3431
3453
3475
3527
3801
4019

3996
4119
4189

07:46
O/A

14
16
20
22
25
29
37
40
43
45
50

11
12
13
17
19
26
28
30
32
34
35
36
38
48
62

18
21
24
27

47
53
55

Driver

Dale Lawson
Bryan Cherrett
Sheldon Furby
Andrew Lawson
Vini Cruz

Luis Gutierrez-Diaz
Mark Redgate
John Parsons
Andrew Smith
Vince Hawtree
Bex Styles

Keith Lane
Martin Lane
Antons Kuzenko
Kevin Lockwood
Mark Slatcher
Martin Styles
Paul Webb

Dan Lukas

Rob McHugh
Daniel Warner
Paul Pridham
Keith Bramley
Kevin Fisher
Rafal Surys
Mark Brumwell

David Lobb
Duncan Christmas
Owen Turner
Marcus Keeble
Laura Christmas
Alan Wakeman

Adrian White
Andrew Bainbridge
Ben Griffin
Jonathan Williams
Mark Peterson
Alan Coombs

Rob Russell

Mark Wade

Ding Boston
Andrew Scott
Tony Clements

David Curtis
James Lambton
Philip James

Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 26th March 2017

Navigator
SCCON Andrew Lawson
Chelmsford MC Jack Cherrett
Chelmsford MC John Parsons
SCCON Dale Lawson
WSMC Bryan Tomlin
Chelmsford MC Vince Hawtree
West Suffolk MC Andrew Smith
Chelmsford MC Sheldon Furby
West Suffolk MC Mark Redgate

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Luis Gutierrez-Di
Danielle Styles

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
WSMC

Matin Lane
Keith Lane
Mark Peterson
Kayne Lockwoo

Chelmsford MC Alistair Leggett
Chelmsford MC Christine Styles
WSMC Samantha Webb
Chelmsford MC Rafal Surys
Chelmsford MC Keith Bramley
Chelmsford MC Kevin Fisher
Chelmsford MC Josh Bobin
Chelmsford MC Rob McHugh
ECMC/CMC Daniel Warner
Chelmsford MC Dan Lukas
Chelmsford MC lan Orford
Chelmsford MC Adrian White

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Laura Christmas
Rachel Vestey

WSMC Frazer Brown
Chelmsford MC Duncan Christm
CMC/Oxford/Bou lan Hazleton
Chelmsford MC/K David Lobb
Chelmsford MC Alan Coombs
Chelmsford/Bath Alex Rawlings
Chelmsford MC Mark Wade
Chelmsford MC Antons Kuzenko
Chelmsford MC Andrew Bainbrid
Chelmsford MC Emilie Russell
Chelmsford MC Jonathan Willia
OUMF Vlad Ardeleanu
WSMC Edward Field

Chelmsford MC Louise Clements

WSMC Vini Cruz
Chelmsford MC George Lambton
Cambridge Car C Simon Tonks

SCCON
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
SCCON
WSMC
Chelmsford
West Suffol
Chelmsford
West Suffol
Chelmsford
Chelmsford

Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
WSMC
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
WSMC
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
ECMC/CM
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford

Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
WSMC

Chelmsford
Oxford MC

Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
OUMF

WSMC

Chelmsford

WSMC
Chelmsford
Cambridge

Car

MG ZR

Peugeot 106
MG ZR

MG ZR

Peugeot 206
Peugeot 106 XSI
MG ZR

MG ZR

MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa SR
Toyota Corolla

Ford KA

Ford KA
Peugeot 206 Gt
Mazda MX5
MG ZR

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
BMW E30
BMW Z3

Ford Focus
Vauxhall Corsa SR
BMW 318is
Ford Focus
BMW E30
Porsche 924

Vauxhall Corsa
Austin Mini
Austin Mini
Renault Clio
Austin Mini
Rover 214 Si

BMW 318Is

Renault Clio Williams

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Escort
Renault Clio

Renault Clio Williams

Ford Puma
Ford Escort
VW Golf Gti
Mazda MX5
Skoda Fabia VRS

Vauxhall Corsa C
Lancia Fulvia S1
Morris Minor 1000

CC Year

1396
1297
1396
1396
1396
1360
1400
1396
1400
1389
1398

1600
1600
1997
1800
1800
1800
1800
2000
1900
1998
1800
1900
1998
2000
1984

1400
1298
998

1390
1298
1396

1900
2000
1600
2000
2000
2000
1700
2000
1800
1839
1400

1398
1300
1275



Glass Results at the Finish

Final

Pos Car
4 118
5 50
6 29

NB
1 112
2 39
3 46
4 106
5 1M1
6 126
7 123
8 26
9 47
10 23
11 48
12 122
13 49

Penalty
4411
4664
4736

3614
3789
3832
3865
3888
3957
3992
4080
4114
4136
4433
4478
4741

07:46

O/A
56
59
60

23
31
39
41
42
44
46
51
52
54
57
58
61

Driver

Danielle Styles
Alistair Brown
George Lambton

Kayne Lockwood
James Martin
Jon Hunt

lan Hazleton
Samantha Webb
Tom Grant
Kevin Tilsley
Brian Grant

Jim Drake
Heather Pridham
Patrick Kane
Karen Rowan
John Chopping

Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 26th March 2017

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

WSMC

OUMF
Chelmsford MC
Oxford MC
WSMC
MMKMC
Chelmsford MC
MMKMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Navigator

Bex Styles
Nathan Brown
James Lambton

Kevin Lockwood
Andrew Doyle
Dan Brentnall
Alan Wakeman
Paul Webb
Luke Jackson
Heather Pridha
Tom Grant
Gavin Blackwell
Kevin Tilsley
Finn Kane
Simon Rowan
Diane Walker

Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford

WSMC
OUMF
Chelmsford
CMC/Oxfor
WSMC
MMKMC
Chelmsford
MMKMC
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford

Car

Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Lancia Fulvia $1

Mazda MX5
Renault Clio 172 Cu
Suzuki Ignis Sport
MG ZR

Mazda MX5
Renault Clio 197
Vauxhall Corsa SR
Renault Clio 197
MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa SR
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 206

BMW Compact 316

CC Year
1398
1360
1300

1800
2000
1490
1796
1800
2000
1800
2000
1800
1800
1800
2000
1800



